
       OCSB SEP Charity Partnerships 
 
This list is evolving. If there is another organization you have had a successful 
collaboration with, please let us know and share the contact details. :) 

 

Asthma Canada - Rudhro Prince Award 
 
Megan Leigh - MLeigh@asthma.ca 
Jeffrey Beach - jbeach@asthma.ca 

 
CEFO 
 
Robin Jordan  
cefo@ocsb.ca 
 

 

CHEO 
 
Mandy Arsenault 
marsenault@cheofoundation.com 
(613) 299-6187 
Chrstine Gillard 
CGillard@cheo.on.ca - organizes all the YouthNet visits in the schools 
Reach out for CHEO paraphernalia, banners, etc 

 

Crossroads 
 
imacnider@crossroadschildren.ca 

 

First Nations Child & Family Caring Society 
 
 
Jessica Raby 
jraby@fncaringsociety.com 
613-230-5885 
 

 

FN Clean Water 
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https://fncaringsociety.com/what-you-can-do
mailto:jraby@fncaringsociety.com
https://fncleanwater.ca/


 

Justice for Indigenous Women 

 

Mission 
 
Daron Faulkner 
dfaulkner@ottawamission.com 
 
613.234.1144 x 309  

 

Ottawa Food Bank 
(provide great presentations) 
 
Heidi Hauver 

 

Ottawa Humane Society 
 
Jacky Duong 
events@ottawahumane.ca 
 
(613)725-3166 ext.238 

 

Ottawa River Keeper (emails below not working) 
 
Julia Ostertag Contact for Social Entrepreneurship Program 
jostertag@ottawariverkeeper.ca 
 
Maxime Chaumont-Lessard  
mchaumont-lessard@ottawariverkeeper.ca 
 
Director of Education: 
Leela Ramachandran  
lramachandran@ottawariverkeeper.ca 
 
Chloe  Hillier - Charitable Donations 
chillier@ottawariverkeeper.ca 
613-321-1120 ext. 1003 
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Ronald McDonald House 
 
Emily Farr 
Emily@rmhottawa.com 
 
Paige McCabe 
paige@rmhottawa.com 
 

 

Ryan’s Well 
 
Ryan Hreljac 
ryan@ryanswell.ca 
Office: (613) 258-6832  
Mobile: (613) 798-6479 
 
Foundation is in Kemptville, Ryan lives in Nepean. 
Ryan is happy to visit schools whenever possible, and is also available for 
individual video chats with classrooms worldwide. 

 

Shepherds of Good Hope 
 
Sharon Adunmo 
sadunmo@sghottawa.com 

 

Terry Fox Foundation 
 
Virtual meet  
Nishi Bansal - Manager, Ambassador Program 
Nishi.Bansal@terryfox.org 
416-924-8252 ext 243 

 

Youth Services Bureau 
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